

ITEM NO.78

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).720/2017

JAWAHAR MEDICAL FOUNDATION DHULE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76411/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr.Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms.Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.R.R.Rajesh, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr.R. K. Rathore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General
and Mr.Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel, shall file their reply
within ten days.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week therefrom.

The matter be listed on 22.09.2017.

In case the petitioners succeed, this Court shall pass an appropriate order regard being had to the principles of equity.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASST.REGISTRAR